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Blow Counts per 6" =
Recovery %/RQD % = =UCS

BORING LOG STRIP LEGEND

2D strip logs shown at 10x exaggeration
3D strip logs have no exaggeration
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10 NOTE:
1) IT IS EXPECTED THAT BALLASTING WILL BE 

REQUIRED.
2) THE USE OF CONDUCTOR CASING IS 

RECOMMENDED TO MITIGATE THE POTENTIAL 
OF THE DRILLING FLUIDS

3) RECOMMEND INTERSECTING BORE METHOD 
BE USED TO REDUCE FRILLING FLUID 
PRESSURES.
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8590psi

14620psi

23-33-35-21
12-15-20-14

8-6-7-8
4-4-3-3
3-3-2-4

7-7-6-7

18-20-25-40

100%/72%

92%/82%

100%/53%

1-1-1-3
1-1-2-4
3-4-3-6
5-7-6-6
3-3-3-2

5-5-39-50/1''

100%/55%

100%/48%

90%/67%

100%/45%

6-7-2-2
2-2-1-2
3-2-3-2
2-3-3-4
2-4-6-8

50/0''

38%/10%

C-326.1
CJL

AS NOTED
CJL

B

A

4321

PLAN AND PROFILE - HDD 46, CONDUIT 1

JEO 1

Blow Counts per 6" =
Recovery %/RQD % = =UCS

BORING LOG STRIP LEGEND

2D strip logs shown at 10x exaggeration
3D strip logs have no exaggeration

B101

11000psi
10-10-10

95%/90%

11+00 12+00 13+00 14+00 15+00 16+00 17+00 18+00 19+00 21+00

NOTE:
1) IT IS EXPECTED THAT BALLASTING WILL BE 

REQUIRED.
2) THE USE OF CONDUCTOR CASING IS 

RECOMMENDED TO MITIGATE THE POTENTIAL 
OF THE DRILLING FLUIDS

3) RECOMMEND INTERSECTING BORE METHOD 
BE USED TO REDUCE FRILLING FLUID 
PRESSURES.
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BedrocT Bedrock

Boulder Boulder

CH Fot CLAY

CH-MH SILTY Fa-t CLAY

C Lean CLAY

CL-ML SILTY CLAY

CONCRETE Concrete

Fill Fill

GC CLAYEY GRAVEL

Gi GM SILTY CLAYEY GRAVEL
GM SILTY GRAVEL

Poorly Graded GRAVEL 
Poorly Graded Gravel wit It CLAY 
Poorly Graded GRAVEL with SILT

GP

GP GC

IjP-GM

GW Well Groded GRAVEL

GW-GC Well Graded GRAVEL with CLAY

GW-GM Well Graded GRAVEL with GILT

Limestone Limestone

Elastic GILTMH

SILTML

□ H □ PGANIC Eat CLAY

□ L □ PGANIC Lean CLAY

□ L/DH □ PGANIC SOIL

PEAT

Puck: F’ncy

Sandstone Sandstone

CL CLAYEY LAND

SILT. CLAYEY SANDSC-CM

SHALE Shale

S ILTCTDNE Ciltstone

CM SILTY SAND

Poorly Graded SAND 
Poorly Graded SAND with CLAY 
F’oorly Graded SAND with SILT 

Well graded SAND

SP

SP-SC

SF'-SM

SW

SW-SC Weil Graded SAND with CLAY

SW-SM Well Graded SAND with SILT

T opsoil I opsoil

Gravel or Conglomerate 1 
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□ CCS 601

U S G S e 5 4
IJSGS 670 In ter he aided Sandstone and whole
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USGS 718 Granite 1
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KIEWIT PROJECT NO.CHAMPLAIN HUDSON POWER EXPRESS
SEGMENTS 4 & 5 (PACKAGE 3) - CP: FORT EDWARD TO MILTON

21162
CHA PROJECT NO.

(OH PE CflKiewit GHA-^
Champlain Hudson Albany, ny 122050259

r 518.453.4500 . www.chacompames.comPower Express

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS THEY 
ARE ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED 

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 
OR LAND SURVEYOR TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN 

ITEM BEARING THE STAMP OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL IS 
ALTERED, THE ALTERING ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, LANDSCAPE 

ARCHITECT OR LAND SURVEYOR SHALL STAMP THE DOCUMENT 
AND INCLUDE THE NOTATION ’’ALTERED BY” FOLLOWED BY 
THEIR SIGNATURE, THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION, AND A 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.

066076
DRAWING NO.

0 04/05/2023 MCS JEOFINAL EM&CP SUBMISSION
SCALE 04/05/2023DATENo. DATE DB APPSUBMITTAL / REVISION DESCRIPTION DESIGNED BY: APPROVED BY:DRAWN BY: REV. NO. SH.NO.
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0-1-1-1
5-4-1-1
1-1-1-1
1-1-3-5

5-7-15-17

23-18-20-24

20-41-59-62

27-62-50-49

51-67-64-110/5''

45-51-39-56

57-63-54-48

0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
3-4-4-5

10-6-8-9

1-1-1-2

28-41-48-50

34-39-47-42

12-12-7-11

12-10-11-50

28-47-43-57

C-326.2
CJL

AS NOTED
CJL

B

A

4321

PLAN AND PROFILE - HDD 46, CONDUIT 1

JEO 1

Blow Counts per 6" =
Recovery %/RQD % = =UCS

BORING LOG STRIP LEGEND

2D strip logs shown at 10x exaggeration
3D strip logs have no exaggeration

B101

11000psi
10-10-10

95%/90%

EXISTING GRADE

\

zr*

23+00 24+00 25+00

20

10

0

50 1000
Scale in feet

PROPOSED 17,161 SF 
WORKZONE

3150.0’, RHO=70(K*CM)/W

330
EXIT POINT CP RAIL CANADIAN 
MAINLINE MP 34.50

-325
BORING K-155.4 

ELEVATION: 312.4’
10'

/ -320
/ l 1BORING K-155.3 

ELEVATION: 310.0’ /
j -315N v

xz -310
+1

I <N 1

-305<9
-300

PVTcy+1
N- -295

#
#

-290

-285

:TLPVC -280

-275
J

34t«°26+00 27+00 28+00 29+00 30+00 31+00 32+00 33+00

NOTE:
1) IT IS EXPECTED THAT BALLASTING WILL BE 

REQUIRED.
2) THE USE OF CONDUCTOR CASING IS 

RECOMMENDED TO MITIGATE THE POTENTIAL 
OF THE DRILLING FLUIDS

3) RECOMMEND INTERSECTING BORE METHOD 
BE USED TO REDUCE FRILLING FLUID 
PRESSURES.

PROPOSED HDD 46 PROFILE VIEW
CONDUIT 1

LL-ML SILTY LLAY

CONCRETE Concrete

Fill Fill

GC CLAYEY GRAVEL

Gi GM CILTY CLAYEY GRAVEL

GM CILTY GRAVEL
P-c7 aoo
V o *
QO

Poorly Graded GRAVEL 
Poorly Graded Gravel with CLAY 
Poorly Graded GRAVEL with SILT

GP

GP-GC

oct IjP-GM

GW Well Grodecl GRAVEL

GW-GC Well Graded GPAVEL with LLAY

GW-GM Well Grodecl GPAVEL with GILT

1 Limestone Limestone

Elastic GILTMH

GILTMLa □ H □ PGANIC Lot CLAY

□ L □ PGANIC Leon CLAY
z

□ L/DH □ PGANIC GDIL(T (T 6
PEAT

Pock Pnck

Ccmclstone 'Sandstone
—

GC CLAYEY GAUD_
GILT. CLAYEY SANDGC-GM

GHALE Shale

SILTSTONE Giltstone

GM CILTY GAND

Poorly Graded GAND 
Poorly Graded GAND with CLAY 
F'oorly Graded GAND with GILT 

Well graded GAND

GP

GP-GC

GF'-GM

A GW

sv-sc Well Graded SAND with CLAY

GW-GM Well Graded GAND with GILT

T opsoil ' opsoil

Gravel or Conglomerate I 
Cubgr oywocke

3
□ EGG 601

1
UGGG t-54

UGGG 670 Interbedded Sandstone and thole

UGGG 702 Uuar tzite

UGGG 70a Gchis t
UGGG 705 Schistm.
UGGG 708 Gneiss

T
USGS 708 Gneiss

UGGG 718 Granite 1
Void Void

Water Water

Weathered Rock Undef ined

Water Table during drilling5 Water Table

Delayed Water 
Table

Water Table after drillingXZ
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STA: 31+50 CONDUIT 1 
POINT OF EXIT

CH-MH SILTY Fat CLAYScale in feet
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KIEWIT PROJECT NO.CHAMPLAIN HUDSON POWER EXPRESS
SEGMENTS 4 & 5 (PACKAGE 3) - CP: FORT EDWARD TO MILTON

21162
CHA PROJECT NO.

(OH PE CflKiewit CHA-
Champlain Hudson Albany, ny 122050259

r 518.453.4500 . www.chacompames.com
Power Express

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS THEY 
ARE ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED 

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 
OR LAND SURVEYOR TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN 

ITEM BEARING THE STAMP OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL IS 
ALTERED, THE ALTERING ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, LANDSCAPE 

ARCHITECT OR LAND SURVEYOR SHALL STAMP THE DOCUMENT 
AND INCLUDE THE NOTATION ’’ALTERED BY” FOLLOWED BY 
THEIR SIGNATURE, THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION, AND A 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.

066076
DRAWING NO.

0 04/05/2023 MCS JEOFINAL EM&CP SUBMISSION
SCALE 04/05/2023DATENo. DATE DB APPSUBMITTAL / REVISION DESCRIPTION DESIGNED BY: APPROVED BY:DRAWN BY: REV. NO. SH.NO.
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12700psi

8440psi

1-2-3-3
10-3-2-3
3-3-1-3
6-6-5-4
5-8-8-9

1-1-1-1

7-8-13-25

0%/

92%/53%

93%/45%

93%/58%

18-30-30-21
18-20-23-27
10-17-22-28

4-4-4-6

1-2-1-1

2-1-2-2

10-16-18-38
10-38-50/2''

100%/37%

6-7-8-8

36-13-10-11

C-326A
CJL

AS NOTED
CJL JEO 1

B

A

4321

PLAN AND PROFILE - HDD 46, CONDUIT 2

Blow Counts per 6" =
Recovery %/RQD % = =UCS

BORING LOG STRIP LEGEND

2D strip logs shown at 10x exaggeration
3D strip logs have no exaggeration

B101

11000psi
10-10-10

95%/90%

PROPOSED 37,271 SF 
WORKZONE

3150.0’, RHO=70(K*CM)/W

330
BORING K—154.9 
ELEVATION: 322.0’

WETLAND LIMITS

ENTRY POINT CP RAIL 
CANADIAN MAINLINE 

MP 35.13

BORING K-154.8 
ELEVATION: 324.1’325-

EXISTING GRADE
\/ WATER LEVEL320- ■

/ 8*r -v-_^ r
315-

%
N310- L.+Ix •sr ooPROPOSED 

5’X10’X5’ 
ENTRY PIT

%305-
% RHO,.21-25”& V, ESTIMATED MUDLINE- 

(5’ DEPTH ASSUMED)% PVC300-

N-$ ‘Xl10 ” HOPE DR 9 IPS295- ■

290- ■

PVT
285-

280-

275- ■

270 -1-1-00-4+00
20 -m

0+00 1+00 2+00 3+00 4+00 5+00 6+00 7+00 8+00

10 NOTE:
1) IT IS EXPECTED THAT BALLASTING WILL BE 

REQUIRED.
2) THE USE OF CONDUCTOR CASING IS 

RECOMMENDED TO MITIGATE THE POTENTIAL 
OF THE DRILLING FLUIDS

3) RECOMMEND INTERSECTING BORE METHOD 
BE USED TO REDUCE FRILLING FLUID 
PRESSURES.
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1) IT IS EXPECTED THAT BALLASTING WILL BE 

REQUIRED.
2) THE USE OF CONDUCTOR CASING IS 

RECOMMENDED TO MITIGATE THE POTENTIAL 
OF THE DRILLING FLUIDS

3) RECOMMEND INTERSECTING BORE METHOD 
BE USED TO REDUCE FRILLING FLUID 
PRESSURES.
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PLAN AND PROFILE - HDD 47, CONDUIT 1

Blow Counts per 6" =
Recovery %/RQD % = =UCS

BORING LOG STRIP LEGEND

2D strip logs shown at 10x exaggeration
3D strip logs have no exaggeration
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PLAN AND PROFILE - HDD 47, CONDUIT 2

Blow Counts per 6" =
Recovery %/RQD % = =UCS

BORING LOG STRIP LEGEND

2D strip logs shown at 10x exaggeration
3D strip logs have no exaggeration
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2-1-3-2
4-4-4-3

14-14-7-6

5-5-5-7

15-30-48-50/0''
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PLAN AND PROFILE - HDD 49, CONDUIT 1

Blow Counts per 6" =
Recovery %/RQD % = =UCS

BORING LOG STRIP LEGEND

2D strip logs shown at 10x exaggeration
3D strip logs have no exaggeration
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PLAN AND PROFILE - HDD 49, CONDUIT 1

Blow Counts per 6" =
Recovery %/RQD % = =UCS

BORING LOG STRIP LEGEND

2D strip logs shown at 10x exaggeration
3D strip logs have no exaggeration
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11000psi
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2) THE USE OF CONDUCTOR CASINGS IS RECOMMENDED 
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IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS THEY 
ARE ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED 

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 
OR LAND SURVEYOR TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN 

ITEM BEARING THE STAMP OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL IS 
ALTERED, THE ALTERING ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, LANDSCAPE 

ARCHITECT OR LAND SURVEYOR SHALL STAMP THE DOCUMENT 
AND INCLUDE THE NOTATION ’’ALTERED BY” FOLLOWED BY 
THEIR SIGNATURE, THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION, AND A 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
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3-5-10-10
12-14-10-9
9-11-11-10

7-8-9-7
3-5-7-7

3-4-3

4-4-6

21-21-50/4''

28-50/1''

21840psi

3-7-12-14
7-7-11-12

2-1-3-2
4-4-4-3

14-14-7-6

5-5-5-7

15-30-48-50/0''
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98%/93%

100%/100%
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100%/0%

C-328A
AS NOTED
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CKZ CKZ JEO

PLAN AND PROFILE - HDD 49, CONDUIT 2

Blow Counts per 6" =
Recovery %/RQD % = =UCS

BORING LOG STRIP LEGEND

2D strip logs shown at 10x exaggeration
3D strip logs have no exaggeration
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PLAN AND PROFILE - HDD 49, CONDUIT 2

Blow Counts per 6" =
Recovery %/RQD % = =UCS

BORING LOG STRIP LEGEND

2D strip logs shown at 10x exaggeration
3D strip logs have no exaggeration
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TO MITIGATE THE POTENTIAL RELEASE OF THE 
DRILLING FLUIDS.
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ARE ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED 
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OR LAND SURVEYOR TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN 

ITEM BEARING THE STAMP OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL IS 
ALTERED, THE ALTERING ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, LANDSCAPE 

ARCHITECT OR LAND SURVEYOR SHALL STAMP THE DOCUMENT 
AND INCLUDE THE NOTATION ’’ALTERED BY” FOLLOWED BY 
THEIR SIGNATURE, THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION, AND A 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
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PLAN AND PROFILE - HDD 50, CONDUIT 1

Blow Counts per 6" =
Recovery %/RQD % = =UCS

BORING LOG STRIP LEGEND

2D strip logs shown at 10x exaggeration
3D strip logs have no exaggeration
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NOTE:
1) THE USE OF CONDUCTOR CASINGS IS 
RECOMMENDED TO MITIGATE THE POTENTIAL 
RELEASE OF THE DRILLING FLUIDS.
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PLAN AND PROFILE - HDD 50, CONDUIT 2

Blow Counts per 6" =
Recovery %/RQD % = =UCS

BORING LOG STRIP LEGEND

2D strip logs shown at 10x exaggeration
3D strip logs have no exaggeration
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95%/90%
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NOTE:
1) THE USE OF CONDUCTOR CASINGS IS 
RECOMMENDED TO MIDGATE THE POTENTIAL 
RELEASE OF THE DRILLING FLUIDS.
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